Specifications are subject to change without notice. 137
I. Rotary Encoders
6mm Square........................................................................142
9mm Square........................................................................138
II. Rotary Optical Encoders
16mm X 21mm....................................................................144
III. Digital Contacting Encoders
22mm Square......................................................................146

Channel C
Recommended Incremental Control Diagram
Part Numbering System
3315  Y  -  0   0   1  -  006
Model Number Designator
3315 = 9mm Encoder
Terminal Style Designator
C = In-line Straight Terminals Side Exit
R = In-line Terminals Rear Exit
P = 5.08mm x 2.54mm Triangular Pattern Rear Exit
Y = 5.08mm x 5.08mmTriangular Pattern Rear Exit
Shaft End Designator
0 = Shaft End Slotted
1 = Shaft End Flatted
Shaft Length Designator
0 = 12.7mm FMS Long Plastic Shaft
1 = 19.05mm FMS Long Plastic Shaft
(Use with bushing versions only)
2 = 5.59mm FMS (Bushingless version only)
Bushing Designator
1 = 6.35mm x 6.35mm Plastic
2 = 6.35mm x 6.35mm Ni Plated Brass
5 = Bushingless (Board Level)
Pulses per Revolution Code
006 = 6 ppr
016 = 16 ppr
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 139
3315 - Dimensions and Tolerances
Specifications are subject to change without notice.140
3315 - Dimensions and Tolerances
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 141
3315 - Dimensions and Tolerances
Specifications are subject to change without notice.142
3375 - 6mm Square Encoder
Electrical Characteristics
Output ............................2-bit gray code,
Channel A leads Channel B
by electrically turning clockwise (CW)
Closed Circuit Resistance
.................................5 ohms maximum
Contact Rating
.......100 milliamp @ 16 VDC maximum
Insulation Resistance (500 VDC)
....................1,000 megohms minimum
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
Sea Level ................900 VAC minimum
Electrical Travel......................Continuous
Contact Bounce (15 RPM)
......................5 milliseconds maximum
RPM (Operating)................120 maximum
Environmental Characteristics
Temperature Range .......-55ºC to +125ºC

■ Bushing or PC board mount
■ Quadrature output
Part Numbering System
3375  Y  -  0   0   1  -  006
Model Number Designator
3375 = 6mm Encoder
Terminal Style Designator
C = In-line Straight Terminals Side Exit
P = 5.08mm x 2.54mm Triangular Pattern Rear Exit
Y = 5.08mm x 5.08mmTriangular Pattern Rear Exit
Shaft End Designator
0 = Shaft End Slotted
Shaft Length Designator
0 = 12.7mm FMS Long Plastic Shaft
(Use with bushing versions only)
Bushing Designator
1 = 6.35mm x 6.35mm Plastic
Pulses per Revolution Code
006 = 6 ppr
5ms DELAY
DEBOUNCE
(MC 14490)
.0015µf
97
MAGNITUDE
(CUSTOMER LOGIC CIRCUITRY)
DECODE
LOGIC
UP/DOWN
COUNTER
DIRECTION
BINARY
OUTPUT
Clockwise
Channel A
Channel B
Channel C
Recommended Incremental Control Diagram
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 143
3375 - 6mm Square Encoder
Specifications are subject to change without notice.144
EN - Rotary Optical Encoder
Features
■ Two channel quadrature output
■ Bushing or servo mount
■ Square wave signal
■ Index channel available
■ Small size
■ Resolution to 256PPR
■ CMOS and TTL compatible
■ Long life
■ High operating speed

EAW - Absolute Contacting Encoder (ACE™)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.152
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
E A W 0 J - B 2 4 - A E 0 1 2 8
Code
A
Rotational Life
50,000 Revolutions
Code
W
L
Description
9mm x 1/4" Length. Threaded M9x0.75
9mm x 3/8" Length. Threaded M9x0.75
(Use B shaft only.)
BUSHING CONFIGURATION
Code
0
1
Description
Non-Detented
Detented
DETENT CONFIGURATION
Applies to performance codes E0016, E0030 and
E0036 only.
Code
J
D
Description
9:00 Position
None
ANTI-ROTATION LUG POSITION
Code
B
C
R
Description
Plain with Inserted Slot (1/4" Dia.)
Single Flatted (1/4" Dia.)
Plain with Inserted Slot (6mm Dia.)
SHAFT STYLE (See Outline Drawing for Details)
Code
E0030*
E0036*
E0128
PERFORMANCE CODE
States/Rev.
30
36
128
Detents
30
36
0
Features
Terminals
PCB Bracket
Hardware Included
*Bushing code T only.
HOUSING TERMINAL CONFIGURATION
(X indicates "Equipped With"
Code
A